

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

**Summary of Bids for: Auxiliary Spillway Repairs, Lake Vermillion Recreation Area**

**Bid Opening Date: October 10, 2024, 3:00 PM CT**

Bids Received:				Underground Connections LLC		BX Civil & Construction Inc.		Sitter Excavating LLC	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
1.01	IMPORTED COMPACTED EMBANKMENT	CY	330	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$35.00	\$11,550.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00
1.02	1" MINUS CRUSHED AGGREGATE	TON	115	\$30.00	\$3,450.00	\$54.00	\$6,210.00	\$50.00	\$5,750.00
1.03	CLASS A SPALLS	TON	120	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$54.00	\$6,480.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00
1.04	SALVAGE AND PLACE CLASS B RIPRAP	CY	250	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$54.00	\$13,500.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
1.05	CLASS C RIPRAP: F&I	TON	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
1.06	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	1475	\$4.00	\$5,900.00	\$5.00	\$7,375.00	\$3.75	\$5,531.25
1.07	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	CY	112.5	\$200.00	\$22,500.00	\$275.00	\$30,937.50	\$350.00	\$39,375.00
1.08	BASE COURSE	TON	20	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
1.09	ASPHALT REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	SY	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
1.10	SITE RESTORATION	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNITS	136	\$4.50	\$612.00	\$2.00	\$272.00	\$5.00	\$680.00
1.12	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$85,112.00</b>		<b>\$94,024.50</b>		<b>\$99,561.25</b>

Bids Received:				Hulstein Ecvating Inc.		RP&H Inc		First Rate Excavate Inc	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$63,188.10	\$63,188.10
1.01	IMPORTED COMPACTED EMBANKMENT	CY	330	\$30.00	\$9,900.00	\$30.00	\$9,900.00	\$24.00	\$7,920.00
1.02	1" MINUS CRUSHED AGGREGATE	TON	115	\$56.00	\$6,440.00	\$37.00	\$4,255.00	\$50.00	\$5,750.00

1.03	CLASS A SPALLS	TON	120	\$40.75	\$4,890.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00
1.04	SALVAGE AND PLACE CLASS B RIPRAP	CY	250	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00
1.05	CLASS C RIPRAP: F&I	TON	100	\$46.00	\$4,600.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00
1.06	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	1475	\$2.75	\$4,056.25	\$4.00	\$5,900.00	\$5.00	\$7,375.00
1.07	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	CY	112.5	\$500.00	\$56,250.00	\$350.00	\$39,375.00	\$825.00	\$92,812.50
1.08	BASE COURSE	TON	20	\$24.50	\$490.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
1.09	ASPHALT REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	SY	5	\$4.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
1.10	SITE RESTORATION	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
1.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNITS	136	\$10.00	\$1,360.00	\$5.00	\$680.00	\$4.40	\$598.40
1.12	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$116,256.25</b>		<b>\$124,585.00</b>		<b>\$223,494.00</b>